

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

# HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1003 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 38, delete lines 15 through 17, begin a new paragraph and
- 2 insert:
- 3 **"Sec. 8. The board must adopt the corporation's bylaws, rules,**
- 4 **policies, and operating procedures in the following manner:**
- 5 **(1) The board must hold a public hearing at which any**
- 6 **bylaws, rules, policies, or operating procedures proposed by**
- 7 **the board are described and explained.**
- 8 **(2) After the hearing required by subdivision (1), the**
- 9 **corporation must:**
- 10 **(A) make the proposed bylaws, rules, policies, or operating**
- 11 **procedures available for inspection and copying by the**
- 12 **public; and**
- 13 **(B) post the proposed bylaws, rules, policies, or operating**
- 14 **procedures on the corporation's Internet web site.**
- 15 **(3) A person may submit written comments to the board**
- 16 **concerning the proposed bylaws, rules, policies, or operating**
- 17 **procedures during the fifteen (15) days after the hearing**
- 18 **required by subdivision (1).**
- 19 **(4) After the fifteen (15) day comment period required by**
- 20 **subdivision (3), the board may, after considering any written**
- 21 **comments received during the comment period, adopt the**
- 22 **bylaws, rules, policies, or operating procedures."**
- 23 Page 73, line 13, delete "without" and insert "by".
- 24 Page 73, line 14, delete "IC 4-22-2," and insert "IC 5-28-5-8,".
- 25 Page 132, line 3, delete "without" and insert "by".

- 1 Page 132, line 3, delete "IC 4-22-2." and insert "**IC 5-28-5-8.**".  
(Reference is to HB 1003 as printed January 7, 2005.)

---

Representative Crooks